
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 

Office of the Sr. Dy. Manager (Dock). 
I&CF Division 

Chiranjibpur Operational Admin. Building, 
2nd Floor, P.O.Haldia, Dist. Purba Midnapore. 

PIN: 721604.   
 

  NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

No.  I&CF /SDM/ DOCK/ Q / 749/ 329                                                           Dated :-        21   . 08. 15. 
 
Quotations in sealed   cover are invited   from resourceful, experienced and bonafide bidders with sound 
technical and financial capabilities for the following work at Haldia Dock Complex 
 
    Quotation documents will be sold to the quotationers who would fulfill the following eligibility criteria 
from the office of the undersigned.  
1.   Quotation  No. : I&CF/SDM/DOCK/Q/749 

 
2. Name of work : Quotation for  repairing of approach for 

pedestrian at Zero gate and GCB main gate in 
G.C.Berth area, H.D.C., Hakdia. 
 

3. Estimated Value 
of Work. 

: Rs.  16,273.38 

4. Cost of Quotation 
Paper 
 (Non-refundable). 

: Rs. 300.00. 

5. Earnest Money : Enlisted Contractor of I&CF Division are exempted   from  
depositing  Earnest Money. 
 

6 Time of 
completion. 

:: 1 (One ) month 

7 Last date of sale 
of Quotation. 

:: 31.08.2015   up to 2.00 P.M. 

8 Last date & time 
of submission. 

:: 01.09.2015   up to   3.00 P.M.** 

9 Date & time of 
opening of 
Quotation 

:: 01.09.2015   shortly after 3.00 P.M. ** 

 

Eligibility Criteria  For Bidders:- 
 

Quotation documents will be sold  from the Office of the Sr.  Dy. Manager  ( Dock) only to those 
contractors who  i) Possess Valid Trade Licence,  ii)Are registered with Regional Provident Fund 
Commissioner , iii)  Possess up to date Professional  Tax Payment Challan, iv) All intending bidder at the 
time of quotation shall a)  disclose  all necessary  documents as whether they  are covered under  ESI 
Act or not.  b) In case  they are covered under ESI  Act  they have to furnish the document of 
Registration.  c) In case  they are not covered under ESI Act  or exempted , they would furnish 
necessary documents  along with an affidavit affirmed before a first class Judicial  Magistrate  to that 
effect.  
 

                                                                                                                                              Contd to page –2. 
                                                                                                                                                                                              



  
            Page - 2 

 
         
 No.  I&CF /SDM/ DOCK/ Q / 749 /329                                                           Dated :-    21 . 08. 15. 
 
 
 
Quotation may also be downloaded  from the web site www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in. / 
www.haldock.gov.in.  A draft of Rs.300/- as Quotation cost should accompany the Quotation  which are 
submitted after downloading.                                                                                                                                                                           
 
              
Quotation is to be submitted super scribing   the name of the work on the sealed cover. Quotationer’s  
authorised representative may be present during opening of Quotation.   
 
Quotationers  are required to furnish relevant documentary evidence to substantiate that they fulfill the 
Eligibility Criteria and other requirements as stipulated in the NIQ. In case of any non- conformity of the 
same, the subject Quotation would liable to be rejected without any further intimation to the bidder.  
 
 
The successful Quotationer will be required to comply with the relevant provisions of BOCW (RECS ) Act 
,1996, West Bengal BOCW (RECS) Act, 2004 and BOCW  Welfare Cess Act , 1996 and the rules 
framed there under. An amount of CESS  as per prevalent rate (presently @ 1 % of the billed amount )  
shall be progressively recovered  from all the bills of the Contractor  for onward transmission of the same  
to the appropriate authority.  
 
The Trustees do not bind themselves to accept the lowest offer of any quotation or assign any reason 
thereof.. 
The Bidder will have to produce the Original documents or any additional documents, if asked for, to 
satisfy the Authorities.  
   
** In case of sudden declaration of Holiday due to any reason or in case of calling strike or bundh 
causing disruption of traffic movement and normal life on last date of submission of tender, it will stand 
extended to following working day.  
 
 
 
 
 

Sr. Dy. Manager (Dock), 
I&CF Division, 

                            Haldia Dock Complex 



KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 

AN ISO-9001-2008 ORGANISATION 
 

Office Of the  Sr. Dy.  Manager, Dock, I&CF, Haldia Dock Complex, 
Operational Building, 2nd Floor, B- Block , 

Chiranjibpur, P.O. Haldia, Dist. Purba Medinipur - 721604 
Tele Fax - 03224-252110 

 
 

No:   I&CF/SDM/DOCK/Q/749 
 

 
To, 
…………………………………………………………… 
…………………………………………………………… 
……………………………………………………………                                      Page 1 of  3 
 
Quotation for  repairing of approach for pedestrian at Zero gate and 
GCB main gate in G.C.Berth area, H.D.C., Hakdia. 
 
 

Quotations in sealed   cover are invited  from from resourceful, experienced and 
bonafide bidders with sound technical and financial capabilities for the following work at 
Haldia Dock Complex 

 
 
 

1. The work shall be carried out by the successful quotationer  as per   Bill Of Quantities , 
KoPT’s General conditions of Contract, Manual for Civil Engineering Works and   PWD 
Schedule .  

 
2. The quotationer  shall include in their prices any sum payable for all prevalent taxes 

,duties and surcharges thereon, or other wise to the Govt. or public bodies of individuals, 
local haulage , unloading and stacking etc. and such taxes shall not be an extra charge 
payable by the Trustees. 

 
3. The quotations must be submitted in sealed cover super scribing the name of the 

quotation at Sr.  Deputy Manager(Dock)’s Office, I&CF Division at Chiranjibpur 
Operational Administrative Building, H.D.C. within 15.00 Hours on 01.09.2015. 

 
4. The overall lowest offer received  will be considered for acceptance  . 
 
5.      The Contractor shall make his own arrangement for  supplying, loading, unloading & 

carrying the all requisite materials   including all necessary tools and tackles & labourers 
etc., as per attached B.O.Q.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page-2 of  3 
 

 
6. The  work has to be done without  hampering the movement of  vehicles. 
 
7. Ko.P.T.(H.D.C.) reserve the right not to accept any Quotation or assign any  reason 

therefor, also reserve the right to accept the Quotation in part or as a  whole. 
 
 

8. The work shall  have to  be completed within 1  (one ) month including preliminary time. 
 
 
Enclo:  Bill of Quantities. 
 
 
 
 
              

   Sr. Deputy Manager (Dock), 
I&CF Division, 

            Haldia Dock Complex 
                 

        
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                         
  

 Page- 3 of 3 
 

BILL  OF  QUANTITIES. 
 

Quotation for  repairing of approach for pedestrian at Zero gate and GCB main 
gate in G.C.Berth area, H.D.C., Hakdia. 
 
 
SL 
No. Descriptions of items  Qty.  Unit Rate Amount 

1 Dismantling all types of masonary 
excepting cement concrete plain 
or reinforced, stacking 
serviceable materials at site and 
removing rubbish as directed. 

2.00 Cum 451.00 902.00 
2 Provide and lay ordinary cement 

conc. works 1:2:4 with graded 
stone chips etc.all complete as 
directed. 0.50 Cum 6614.76 3307.38 

3 Labour for taking out Paver Block 
soling and staking with 50 Mtr. 
including removing of debris from 
site. 100.00 Sqm 19.24 1924.00 

4 Providing, spreading and filling 
the depressed area with Zone - III 
brown sand including 
consolidation by sprinkling of 
water and rolling with vibro 
rammer as per direction and 
satisfaction of the Engineer 
(Payment will be made as per 
cosolidated volume of sand.) 5.00 Cum 1013.80 5069.00 

5 Labour for relaying the existing 
Paver Blocks from nearest stacks 
including rolling etc. complete. 100.00 Sqm 59.73 5973.00 

    
Total = Rs. 16273.38 

 
 
Rate Quoted by me / us is  :   (                ) % [   percent]   Above / Below/ At Par with   
                                                                                               the  estimated value given above. 

 
                                            
 
 

                                                               Signature of  Quotationer with seal &      
              Address 

                                             


